
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1843
ANSWERED ON:20.07.2004
DEGREE COLLEGE IN ISLANDS
Koya Dr. P. Pookunhi

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a)whether the Lakshadweep Administration has submitted a proposal to start a Degree College in the Islands;

(b)if so, the details thereof;

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard; and

(d) the time by which it is likely to be set up ?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT( SHRI M.A.A.FATMI )

(a) Yes Sir.

(b)to(d)Proposal is for creation of 41 teaching and non teaching posts for the proposed degree college in UT of Lakshadweep. Some further clarifications have been sought for processing the case.
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